Statutory Website Information

Updated June 2022

1. Contact Details

St Dunstan's School Wells Road Glastonbury Somerset BA6 9BY Telephone: 01458 832943 Email: secretary@stdunstansschool.com Web: https://www.stdunstansschool.com/

Headteacher: Mrs L Bevan Enquiries to Headteacher's PA: Mrs Sue Tucker Chair of Governors: Mrs Kama McKenzie SENCO: Mrs Wendy Lewis Careers Advice: Mr Paul Jones - Head of Key Stage 4; Mrs Jane McKinley - Careers Advisor

Reception Opening Hours:

8.30 am - 4.00 pm - Term time only

Please note that calls may be recorded for monitoring purposes.

2. Vision, Mission and Values

Information about the School's Vision, Mission and Values can be found <u>here</u> and are summarised below:

St Dunstan's Vision

Our school supports our students in aspiring to accomplish their desire to achieve by recognising their strengths of friendliness, honesty and creativity whilst encouraging them to develop resilience, an inquisitive nature and kindness.

St Dunstan's Values

Our work is underpinned by five core values: Truth, Resilience, Ambition, Community and Kindness

3. Behaviour

Information about the School Behaviour Policy can be found here

4. Admissions

Information about the School Admissions Policy can be found here

5. Exam Performance Data, Ofsted and SIAMS

Information about the School's most recent Ofsted report from July 2018 can be found here

St Dunstan's School Exam Results 2021 can be found here

6. Curriculum and Qualifications

Information about subjects available at Key Stage 3 and 4 can be found here

7. Pupil Premium

Details relating to the Pupil Premium Strategy Statement 2021/22 can be found here

Details relating to Pupil Premium Expenditure Report 2021/22 can be found here

Details relating to the Pupil Premium Expenditure Impact 2020/21 can be found here

8. Catch-up Premium and Summer School Documentation

Details relating to the Catch Up Literacy and Funding from 2020/21 can be found here

9. Special Educational Needs

The school's SEN Policy can be found here

School Report on use of SEND funding can be found here:

Somerset schools have put together a local offer which all schools follow, it can be found here

10. Charging and Remissions Policy

Information about the School's Charging Policy can be found here.

Information on Charging for school activities (Departmental advice for governing bodies, school leaders, school staff and local authorities) can be found <u>here.</u>

11. Complaints Policy

Information about the School's Complaints Policy can be found here.

12. Whistleblowing Policy

Information about the Trust's Whistleblowing Policy can be found <u>here</u>.

13. Statement on RSE Provision

Information about the Trust's RSE Provision can be found <u>here</u>.

14. Careers Programme

Details relating to the Academy's Careers Programme can be found here

15. Remote Learning Provision

Information about the School's Remote Learning Provision can be found here

16. Governance at St Dunstan's

Information about the School's Governors can be found here

17. Equalities

The School's Equalities Objectives, Access Policy Statement and details of how the Academy complies with the public sector equality duty and can be found <u>herehttps://drive.google.com/file/d/1BnSaTatRx3wDfndgg8nFUI4ZzvZsIN7J/view?usp=share_link</u>

18. MNSP Trust Contact Details

Midsomer Norton Schools Partnership

Registered Address:

Norton Hill School,

Charlton Road,

Midsomer Norton, BA3 4AD

Tel: 01761 412557

Email the Clerk: scrane@msnpartnership.com

Company No: 7365778

19. GDPR

St Dunstan's School has registered the following details with the ICO:

Data Protection Officer

Name: Mrs C Hobbs

Address

Midsomer Norton Schools Partnership Trust

Norton Hill School

Charlton Road

Midsomer Norton

BA3 4AD

(01761) 412557

Email: chris.hobbs@msnpartnership.com

Telephone: (01761) 412557

20. Request for Copies

If you require a physical copy of any information on this website, please direct your request to your child's Tutor, and it will be provided free-of-charge. Alternatively, please email: secretary@stdunstansschool.com